

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31551/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in ITA No.311/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAN TRUST, DIVINE CHILD SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 44 days in filing the spare copy  
is condoned.

[ Kusum Syal ]  
Sr.P.A

[ P.S.N. Murthy ]  
Court Master